RESOLUTION GRANTING RELEASE OF A PERFORMANCE SURETY BOND NUMBER 107-465-129 IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED AND TEN THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS AND TWENTY-EIGHT CENTS (\$110,540.28) TO BRYSOPH REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS 3, LLC, AND BRYSOPH REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS 4, LLC (DBA SCRUB DADDY) AT 1700 SUCKLE HIGHWAY, BLOCK 2106, LOTS 5, 6 & 7

**WHEREAS**, Brysoph Real estate Holdings 3, LLC, and Brysoph Real estate Holdings 4, LLC dba Scrub Daddy c/o Will Augenbraun (Chief Strategy Officer) has requested the release of a Performance Surety Bond being held by the Township of Pennsauken for site improvement costs at the premises located at 1700 Suckle Highway, Plate 21, known as Block 2106, Lots 5, 6 & 7.

**WHEREAS** the Planning Board engineer has inspected the site and has found the work performed satisfactory and in substantial conformance with the approved plan, recommends the release of the performance surety bond; and

**NOW, THEREFORE**, that the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, in the County of Camden, State of New Jersey agrees to release the Performance Surety Bond in the amount of One Hundred and ten Thousand, Five Hundred Forty Dollars and Twenty Eighty cents (\$110,540.28) to Brysoph Real estate Holdings 3, LLC, and Brysoph Real estate Holdings 4, LLC dba Scrub Daddy c/o Will Augenbraun.

**NOW, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the municipal clerk is authorized and directed to forward a certified copy of this resolution to the Planning & Zoning Office and to Brysoph Real estate Holdings 3, LLC, and Brysoph Real estate Holdings 4, LLC dba Scrub Daddy c/o Will Augenbraun, 1700 Suckle Hwy Pennsauken, NJ 08110.

**I HEREBY CERTIFY** the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Pennsauken Township Committee.

	TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN
	Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC Township Clerk
Adopted:	